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Academic Calendar for Winter 2024-25 for All Batches 

(B. Tech , M. Tech and Ph.D.) 
 
 

(Gandhinagar and Diu Campus) 
 

Sr. 
No. Event Date(s) Day(s) 

1 Supplementary Examination (Autumn 2024-25) 30 Dec 2024 - 4 Jan 
2025 Monday-Saturday 

2 Registration  2-4 Jan 2025 Thursday-Saturda
y 

3 Commencement of Classes* 6 January 2025 Monday-Saturday 

4 Mid-Semester Examination  24-25, 27-29 Feb, 1 
Mar 2025 

Monday-Tuesday, 
Thursday-Saturda
y 

5 Course Feedback 21-25 Apr 2025 Monday-Friday 

6 End-Semester Examination 28 Apr – 3 May 
2025 Monday-Saturday 

7 B.Tech Students Vacation 5 May – 1 Aug 2025  

8 B.Tech Project Presentations 5-7 May 2025 Monday-Wednesd
ay 

9 Last Date of Submission of Grades to Academic Section 9 May 2025 Friday 
10 Announcement of Results June 2025  

11 M. Tech/ Ph.D. RPS 26-30 May 2025 Monday-Friday 
12 M.Tech Thesis Defense and Viva-voce 23-27 June 2025 Monday-Friday 

13 Registration of Returning Students 30 Jul – 1 Aug 2025 Wednesday - 
Friday 

14 Autumn 2025-26 (Commencement of Classes for 
Returning Students) 4 Aug 2025 Monday 

15 Supplementary Examination (Winter 2024-25) 28-30 Jul 2025 Monday-Wednesd
ay 

* The date is tentative and may change depending on the JoSAA/ CSAB admission schedule for 
2025-26 batch students. 
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